## 1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of
- 3 the State of Illinois wish to congratulate Linda Gryziecki on
- 4 the occasion of her 30th anniversary with the Deerfield Park
- 5 District; Ms. Gryziecki was recognized for this anniversary
- on Friday, April 11, 2003; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Ms. Gryziecki graduated from Western Illinois
- 8 University in 1973; she began her career with the Deerfield
- 9 Park District on May 1, 1973; she began as a recreation
- 10 supervisor and has been director of the district since 1988;
- 11 and
- 12 WHEREAS, Ms. Gryziecki grew up in Cicero, but now resides
- in Deerfield; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Throughout her tenure with the Deerfield Park
- 15 District, Ms. Gryziecki has served on many professional and
- village committees and commissions; she has worked closely
- 17 with the Village of Deerfield and Deerfield Public Schools
- 18 personnel for the benefit of the community; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 20 NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 21 we congratulate Linda Gryziecki on the occasion of her 30th
- 22 anniversary of working with the Deerfield Park District; and
- 23 be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 25 presented to Linda Gryziecki as a token of our respect and
- 26 esteem.